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Participants List

Number of students participated in the survey: 3482
UG Programme: 3007

S. Department Number of students participated
No

1 B Voc SD & SA 58
2 B Voc Vis Tech 99
3 BBA 147
4 B Com Hon 66
5 B. Sc Viscom 80
6 Botany 78
7 Chemistry 172
8 Commerce 462
9 Commerce Honors 66
10 Commerce CA 90
11 Computer Science 385
12 Economics 73
13 Electronics 51
14 English 246
15 History 98
16 Information Technology 218
17 Maths 183
18 Statistics 102
19 Physics 326
20 Tamil 73

PG Programme: 475

S. Department Number of students participated
No

1 Biochemistry 5

2 Biotechnology 8




3 Botany 8

4 Chemistry 42

5 Commerce 52

6 Commerce CA 14

7 Computer Science 84

8 Counseling Psychology 13

9 Data Science 60

10 Economics 25

11 English 40

12 HRM 7

13 Information Technology 57

14 Maths 27

15 Physics 33

The Result of the Survey
UG Programme

S. Questions Excellent | Good | Satisfactory | Unsatisfactory | Below

No. Average

I Credit System Relevance Of Syllabus Under CBCS

a General English 1000 1220 | 479 130 178

b Tamil / Hindi / 1152 1151 | 448 114 142
French / Sanskrit]

c Core Subjects 838 1286 | 566 137 180

d Allied Subjects 891 1267 | 519 143 189

e Project/Internship 791 1257 | 574 171 214
and Core Elective

f Non Major Elective 689 1274 | 651 158 235

g Foundation Course 911 1228 | 543 133 193
(Value Education /
Life SKills/ Soft Skills

h Environmental 886 1277 | 512 139 193
Studies

i Skill Based Electives | 794 1291 | 566 155 201

j Self-paced Courses 765 1283 | 601 145 224

k Comprehensive 796 1277 | 556 154 224
Examination

I SHEPHERD : 805 1126 | 543 303 230
Outreach activities

m MOOC (SWAYAM, | 723 1127 | 593 299 265
Coursera, etc.)

11 TEACHING METHODS

a Usefulness of MCQ | 823 1136 | 645 167 237

Bank
b Quality of 854 1248 | 595 123 187




guestions in the

CIA test
c Answer papers are | 818 1196 | 606 170 217

valued correctly/

objectively
d Semester Question | 871 1240 | 590 114 192

Papers cover the

entire Syllabus Unit

wise
e Quality of the 875 1279 | 563 121 169

Semester Question

Papers
f Valuation of the 817 1228 | 603 154 205

Semester

Examination

Papers

PG Programme
L. CREDIT SYSTEM RELEVANCE OF SYLLABUS UNDER CHOICE BASED
Excellent | Good | Satisfactory | Unsatisfactory Below
average
Core 132 203 109 13 18
Core Electives 143 194 102 13 23
IDCs 129 189 121 9 27
Self Paced Learning 138 194 97 16 30
Comprehensive 129 193 118 15 20
Examination
Soft Skill 161 185 99 12 19
Online Learning 132 183 108 20 32
Project 141 191 105 13 25
SHEPHERD: 153 156 119 19 38
Outreach activities
MOOC (SWAYAM, 120 180 119 19 38
Coursera, etc.)
II. USEFULNESS OF THE PG COURSE

The course has an 137 193 111 8 26
updated syllabus
Relevance of the 138 194 105 7 32
course to Secure job
Relevance of the 131 207 100 9 28




course to go forward
in research
Dissertation / Project | 132 195 118 6 24
Viva-Voce 133 202 113 5 24

III. TEACHING METHODS
Usefulness of MCQ 122 159 121 26 47
Bank
Quiality of questions in | 130 200 112 7 26
the CIA test
Answer papers are 139 181 120 8 27
valued correctly/
objectively
Semester Question 137 187 117 11 23
Paper Covering the
entire portion Unit
wise
Quality of the 151 187 105 10 24
Semester Question
Paper

Report of the Survey

UG PROGRAMME

L. Credit System Relevance Of Syllabus Under CBCS

General English

33% of the students has expressed that General English courses are excellent,
41% as Good, 16% as Satisfactory, 04 % unsatisfactory and 06% below average.

Tamil / Hindi / French / Sanskrit

38% of the students has expressed that Tamil / Hindi / French / Sanskrit courses
are excellent, 39% as Good, 14% as Satisfactory, 04 % unsatisfactory and 05%
below average.

Core Subjects

28% of the students has expressed that core subjects are excellent, 43% as Good,
19% as Satisfactory, 04 % unsatisfactory and 06% below average.




Allied Subjects

30% of the students has expressed that allied subjects are excellent, 42% as Good,
17% as Satisfactory, 05 % unsatisfactory and 06% below average.

Project/Internship and Core Elective

26% of the students has expressed that Project/Internship and Core Elective
courses are excellent, 42% as Good, 19% as Satisfactory, 06 % unsatisfactory and
07% below average.

Non Major Elective

23% of the students has expressed that Non Major elective courses
are excellent, 42% as Good, 22% as Satisfactory, 05 % unsatisfactory and 08%
below average.

Foundation Course (Value Education / Life Skills)

30% of the students has expressed that Foundation Courses are excellent, 41% as
Good, 18% as Satisfactory, 05 % unsatisfactory and 06% below average.

Environmental Studies

29% of the students has expressed that Environmental Studies is excellent, 43% as
Good, 17% as Satisfactory, 05 % unsatisfactory and 06% below average.

Skill Based Electives

27% of the students has expressed that Skill Based Electives are excellent, 43% as
Good, 19% as Satisfactory, 05% unsatisfactory and 06% below average.

Self-paced Courses
26% of the students has expressed that Self-paced Courses are excellent, 45% as

Good, 19% as Satisfactory, 04 % unsatisfactory and 06% below average.

Comprehensive Examination
27% of the students has expressed that Comprehensive Examination is excellent,
43% as Good, 18% as Satisfactory, 05 % unsatisfactory and 07% below average.

SHEPHERD: Outreach activities



27% of the students has expressed that SHEPHERD: Outreach activities are
excellent, 38% as Good, 18% as Satisfactory, 10 % unsatisfactory and 07%
below average.
MOOC (SWAYAM, Coursera, etc.)
24% of the students has expressed that MOOC (SWAYAM, Coursera, etc.)
are excellent, 38% as Good, 20% as Satisfactory, 10 % unsatisfactory and 08%
below average.

IL TEACHING METHODS
Usefulness of MCQ Bank

27% of the students has expressed that Usefulness of MCQ Bank are excellent,
38% as Good, 21% as Satisfactory, 06 % unsatisfactory and 08% below average.

Quality of questions in the CIA test

28% of the students has expressed that Quality of questions in the CIA test are
excellent, 42% as Good, 20% as Satisfactory, 04 % unsatisfactory and 06% below
average.

Answer papers are valued correctly/ objectively

27% of the students has expressed that answer papers are valued correctly/
objectively are excellent, 40% as Good, 20% as Satisfactory, 06 % unsatisfactory
and 07% below average.

Semester Question Papers cover the entire Syllabus Unit wise

29% of the students has expressed that Semester Question Papers cover the entire

Syllabus Unit wise are excellent, 41% as Good, 20% as Satisfactory, 04 %
unsatisfactory and 06% below average.

Quality of the Semester Question Papers
29% of the students has expressed that Quality of the Semester Question Papers
are excellent, 43% as Good, 19% as Satisfactory, 04 % unsatisfactory and 05%

below average.

Valuation of the Semester Examination Papers



27% of the students has expressed that VValuation of the Semester Examination
Papers are excellent, 41% as Good, 20% as Satisfactory, 05 % unsatisfactory and
07% below average.

PG PROGRAMME

CREDIT SYSTEM RELEVANCE OF SYLLABUS UNDER CHOICE BASED
Core Courses

28% of the students expressed that core courses are excellent,43% as Good, 23%
as Satisfactory, 02 % Unsatisfactory and 04% below average.

Core Electives

30% of the students expressed that core electives are excellent,41% as Good, 21%
as Satisfactory, 03 % Unsatisfactory and 05% below average.

IDC

27% of the students expressed that IDC are excellent,40% as Good, 26% as
Satisfactory, 02 % Unsatisfactory and 05% below average.

Self Paced Learning

29% of the students expressed that Self Paced Learning courses are excellent,41%
as Good, 21% as Satisfactory, 03 % Unsatisfactory and 06% below average.

Comprehensive Examination

27% of the students expressed that Comprehensive Examination course is
excellent,41% as Good, 25% as Satisfactory, 03 % Unsatisfactory and 04% below
average.

Soft Skill

34% of the students expressed that Soft Skill courses is excellent,39% as Good,

21% as Satisfactory, 02 % Unsatisfactory and 04% below average.

Online Learning



IL.

28% of the students expressed that Online Learning courses are excellent,39% as
Good, 23% as Satisfactory, 04 % Unsatisfactory and 06% below average.
Project

30% of the students expressed that Project work is excellent,40% as Good, 22% as
Satisfactory, 03 % Unsatisfactory and 05% below average.

SHEPHERD: Outreach activities

32% of the students expressed that SHEPHERD: Outreach activities is
excellent,33% as Good, 22% as Satisfactory, 06 % Unsatisfactory and 07% below
average.

MOOC (SWAYAM, Coursera, etc.)

25% of the students expressed that MOOC (SWAY AM, Coursera, etc.)

are excellent,38% as Good, 25% as Satisfactory, 04 % Unsatisfactory and 08%
below average.

USEFULNESS OF THE PG COURSE

The course has an updated syllabus

29% of the students expressed that syllabus is excellent,41% as Good, 23% as
Satisfactory, 02 % Unsatisfactory and 05% below average.

Relevance of the course to secure job
29% of the students expressed that relevance of the course to secure job are

excellent,41% as Good, 22% as Satisfactory, 01 % Unsatisfactory and 07% below
average.

Relevance of the course to go forward in research
28% of the students expressed that relevance of the course to go forward in
research are excellent,43% as Good, 21% as Satisfactory, 02 % Unsatisfactory and

06% below average.

Dissertation / Project



III.

28% of the students expressed that Dissertation / Project course is excellent,41%
as Good, 25% as Satisfactory, 01 % Unsatisfactory and 05% below average.
Viva-Voce

28% of the students expressed that Viva-Voce examination is excellent,42% as
Good, 24% as Satisfactory, 01 % Unsatisfactory and 05% below average.

TEACHING METHODS

Usefulness of MCQ Bank

26% of the students expressed that usefulness of MCQ Bank are excellent,33% as
Good, 25% as Satisfactory, 06 % Unsatisfactory and 10% below average.
Quality of questions in the CIA test

27% of the students expressed that quality of questions in the CIA test

are excellent,43% as Good, 24% as Satisfactory, 01 % Unsatisfactory and 05%
below average.

Answer papers are valued correctly/ objectively

29% of the students expressed that answer papers are valued correctly/ objectively
are excellent,38% as Good, 25% as Satisfactory, 02 % Unsatisfactory and 06%
below average.

Semester Question Paper Covering the entire portion Unit wise

29% of the students expressed that semester question paper covering the entire
portion unit wise are excellent,39% as Good, 25% as Satisfactory, 02 %
Unsatisfactory and 05% below average.

Quality of the Semester Question Paper

32% of the students expressed that quality of the semester question paper

are excellent,39% as Good, 22% as Satisfactory, 02 % Unsatisfactory and 05%
below average.
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